NAME

Brenda Allison

Jo Amrose
Thomas Bateman
Linda Becker
Brenda Benson
Robert Burnham
Brenda Buzzell
Pilar Chollet

Jan Culp

Kathleen Eareckson
Barbara Fish
Linda Fitchett
Donna Freese
Lynne Glennon
Claire Greenhouse
Gail Harper
Marta Harrison
Jack Henry

Margaret Hummel

Suzanne Johnson-Ritz

Ann Katz

Exhibit B

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

POSITION
Special Ed Teacher
Special Ed Teacher
English Teacher
Assistant Principal
Classroom Teacher
Phys Ed Teacher
Special Ed Teacher
Spanish Teacher
Psychologist

Classroom Teacher

Lib Sci Media Teacher

Director

Art Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Nurse

Mentor

ESOL Teacher
COP

Paraeducator
Special Ed Teacher

Classroom Teacher

March 8, 2011

RETIREMENTS

YRS. OF EFFECTIVE
SCHOOL/OFFICE SERVICE DATE
Milford Mill Academy 20.4 01/01/11
Mars Estates Elementary 37.0 07/01/11
Eastern Tech High 4.0 07/01/11
Perry Hall High 22.0 07/01/11
Fifth District Elementary 25.3 07/01/11
Sparrows Point Middle 21.0 07/01/11
Charlesmont Elementary 31.0 07/01/11
Perry Hall High 14.0 07/01/11
Chatsworth School 28.0 07/01/11
Westowne Elementary 43.0 07/01/11
Warren Elementary 13.6 07/01/11
Transportation 33.0 04/01/11
Padonia Elementary 30.0 07/01/11
Kingsville Elementary 35.3 07/01/11
Ridgely Middle 31.0 07/01/11
Gen John Stricker Middle 30.0 07/01/11
Parkville High 34.9 07/01/11
Chesapeake High 28.0 07/01/11
Franklin Middle 25.0 07/01/11
Ridgely Middle 116 03/01/11
Padonia Elementary 32.3 07/01/11



Carol Kemble
Susan Koenig
Mary Landes
Bettie Lantz
Elizabeth Lowers
Linda Mohler
Leslie Mosher
Lynne Muller
Suzan Nelson
David Pabst
Terre Patrick
Susan Petrusik
Catherine Pundt
Ann Ritchey
Cheryl Rosenfeld
Eleanor Saulsbury
Kathleen Schmidt
Barbara Sharrer
Helene Siegel
Brenda Stark
Sally Terveer
Barbara Tidd
Joanne Walp

Bernadette Worthing

As of 02/10/2011

Classroom Teacher

Lib Sci Media Teacher

Health

Guidance Secretary

Social Studies Teacher

French Teacher
Reading Teacher
Coordinator
Kindergarten Teacher
English Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Office Secretary
English Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Spanish Teacher
Kindergarten Teacher
Principal

Resource Teacher
Special Ed Teacher
Vocational Teacher
Para Educator

Bus Attendant

Nurse

Reading Specialist

Westowne Elementary
Joppa View Elementary
Franklin High

Golden Ring Middle
Sparrows Point High
Catonsville High
Ridgley Middle

School Counseling Svcs.
Red House Run Elementary
Franklin Middle

Perry Hall Elementary
Lansdowne High
Franklin High

Bear Creek Elementary
Catonsville High
Norwood Elementary
Franklin High
Lansdowne Elementary
Riverview Elementary
Western School Tech
White Oak School
Dundalk Bus Lot
Chesapeake High

Sparks Elementary

34.6

37.0

30.0

28.9

39.8

29.0

25.6

38.5

14.0

345

24.8

255

35.0

445

25.7

43.0

41.0

315

25.0

25.0

18.6

6.4

14.8

11.2

07/01/11

07/01/11

07/01/11

02/01/11

07/01/11

07/01/11

07/01/11

02 /01/11

07/01/11

02/01/11

07/01/11

07/01/11

07/01/11

07/01/11

07/01/11

07/01/11

07/01/11

07/01/11

07/01/11

07/01/11

07/01/11

01/01/11

07/01/11

03/01/11



