## BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

## March 8, 2011

## **RETIREMENTS**

NAME	POSITION	SCHOOL/OFFICE	YRS. OF <u>SERVICE</u>	EFFECTIVE <u>DATE</u>
Brenda Allison	Special Ed Teacher	Milford Mill Academy	20.4	01/01/11
Jo Amrose	Special Ed Teacher	Mars Estates Elementary	37.0	07/01/11
Thomas Bateman	English Teacher	Eastern Tech High	4.0	07/01/11
Linda Becker	Assistant Principal	Perry Hall High	22.0	07/01/11
Brenda Benson	Classroom Teacher	Fifth District Elementary	25.3	07/01/11
Robert Burnham	Phys Ed Teacher	Sparrows Point Middle	21.0	07/01/11
Brenda Buzzell	Special Ed Teacher	Charlesmont Elementary	31.0	07/01/11
Pilar Chollet	Spanish Teacher	Perry Hall High	14.0	07/01/11
Jan Culp	Psychologist	Chatsworth School	28.0	07/01/11
Kathleen Eareckson	Classroom Teacher	Westowne Elementary	43.0	07/01/11
Barbara Fish	Lib Sci Media Teacher	Warren Elementary	13.6	07/01/11
Linda Fitchett	Director	Transportation	33.0	04/01/11
Donna Freese	Art Teacher	Padonia Elementary	30.0	07/01/11
Lynne Glennon	Classroom Teacher	Kingsville Elementary	35.3	07/01/11
Claire Greenhouse	Nurse	Ridgely Middle	31.0	07/01/11
Gail Harper	Mentor	Gen John Stricker Middle	30.0	07/01/11
Marta Harrison	ESOL Teacher	Parkville High	34.9	07/01/11
Jack Henry	СОР	Chesapeake High	28.0	07/01/11
Margaret Hummel	Paraeducator	Franklin Middle	25.0	07/01/11
Suzanne Johnson-Ritz	Special Ed Teacher	Ridgely Middle	11.6	03/01/11
Ann Katz	Classroom Teacher	Padonia Elementary	32.3	07/01/11

Carol Kemble	Classroom Teacher	Westowne Elementary	34.6	07/01/11
Susan Koenig	Lib Sci Media Teacher	Joppa View Elementary	37.0	07/01/11
Mary Landes	Health	Franklin High	30.0	07/01/11
Bettie Lantz	Guidance Secretary	Golden Ring Middle	28.9	02/01/11
Elizabeth Lowers	Social Studies Teacher	Sparrows Point High	39.8	07/01/11
Linda Mohler	French Teacher	Catonsville High	29.0	07/01/11
Leslie Mosher	Reading Teacher	Ridgley Middle	25.6	07/01/11
Lynne Muller	Coordinator	School Counseling Svcs.	38.5	02 /01/11
Suzan Nelson	Kindergarten Teacher	Red House Run Elementary	14.0	07/01/11
David Pabst	English Teacher	Franklin Middle	34.5	02/01/11
Terre Patrick	Classroom Teacher	Perry Hall Elementary	24.8	07/01/11
Susan Petrusik	Office Secretary	Lansdowne High	25.5	07/01/11
Catherine Pundt	English Teacher	Franklin High	35.0	07/01/11
Ann Ritchey	Classroom Teacher	Bear Creek Elementary	44.5	07/01/11
Cheryl Rosenfeld	Spanish Teacher	Catonsville High	25.7	07/01/11
Eleanor Saulsbury	Kindergarten Teacher	Norwood Elementary	43.0	07/01/11
Kathleen Schmidt	Principal	Franklin High	41.0	07/01/11
Barbara Sharrer	Resource Teacher	Lansdowne Elementary	31.5	07/01/11
Helene Siegel	Special Ed Teacher	Riverview Elementary	25.0	07/01/11
Brenda Stark	Vocational Teacher	Western School Tech	25.0	07/01/11
Sally Terveer	Para Educator	White Oak School	18.6	07/01/11
Barbara Tidd	Bus Attendant	Dundalk Bus Lot	6.4	01/01/11
Joanne Walp	Nurse	Chesapeake High	14.8	07/01/11
Bernadette Worthing	Reading Specialist	Sparks Elementary	11.2	03/01/11

As of 02/10/2011